

PRESS RELEASE

Issue 2023: 7

Monday, 26 June 2023
For Immediate Release
Appointment / AAPA Technical Head

Association of Asia Pacific Airlines

(Reg. No.587) 36th Floor, Menara Maxis Kuala Lumpur City Centre 50088 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA Tel: +603 2615 0188

Tel: +603 2615 0188 Fax: +603 2615 0088 www.aapairlines.org

AAPA Appoints New Technical Head



Captain Roshan Joshi, AAPA Technical Head

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia – The Association of Asia Pacific Airlines (AAPA) is pleased to announce the appointment of Captain Roshan Joshi as its new Technical Head from 1 April 2023.

Captain Joshi joins the Association after a 40-year career in aviation, having served in various senior management roles in flight operations within the Singapore Airlines Group, notably Singapore Airlines and Vistara Airlines. With his experience gained in the areas of fleet management, and corporate safety, security and quality, Captain Joshi is a highly-respected industry professional with the necessary expertise to lead the Association's Technical Department and manage multiple stakeholder relationships in technical areas.



Welcoming Captain Joshi to his new role, Mr. Subhas Menon, AAPA Director General, said, "AAPA is privileged to have someone of Roshan's calibre join the Association. His extensive experience in key technical areas such as safety, security, flight operations and aviation sustainability, are well aligned with AAPA's priorities and very timely after the retirement of his predecessor Martin Eran-Tasker in 2020. We look forward to working with Captain Joshi to further the mission and work of the Association in serving its members."

END

Association of Asia Pacific Airlines (AAPA)

The AAPA is the trade association for scheduled international airlines based in the Asia Pacific region. The AAPA permanent secretariat is headquartered in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia with international representation in Brussels and Washington, D.C. Collectively, the region's airlines represent over one-third of global passenger and air cargo traffic, and thus play a leading role in the ongoing development of global aviation.

For further information, please contact:

Office of the Director General

Tel: +603 2615 0188 Fax: +603 2615 0088 Email: odg@aapa.org.my Website: www.aapairlines.org

Twitter: @aapairlines